
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 4)
November 16

www.computime.com.au

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 1 - Mt Smart Stadium, Auckland
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Qualifying

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 16/11/19 Started at: 15:25:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 22C Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 15:40

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG / Penrite Factory Honda racing Team Honda 49.228  5 of  9
  2 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 49.297  7 of  8 .069 .069
  3 71 Joshua OSBY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 49.484  9 of  9 .256 .187
  4 3 Chris BLOSE / Penrite Factory Honda Racing Team Honda 49.613  7 of  9 .385 .129
  5 19 Bradley TAFT / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 49.725  9 of  9 .497 .112
  6 1 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 49.862  5 of  9 .634 .137
  7 18 Aaron TANTI / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 49.971  6 of  9 .743 .109
  8 64 Dylan WILLS / Davey Motorsports KTM KTM 50.517  6 of  8 1.289 .546
  9 22 Rhys BUDD / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 50.716  6 of  9 1.488 .199
 10 7 Connor TIERNEY / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 51.146  8 of  9 1.918 .430
 11 72 Regan DUFFY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 51.419  9 of  9 2.191 .273
 12 457 Darian SANAYEI / Monster Energy Kawasaki Kawasaki 51.477  4 of  8 2.249 .058
 13 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports / KTM Australia KTM 51.503  7 of  9 2.275 .026
 14 754 Jayce COSFORD / Yamaha Racing / Top Gun Motorcycles Yamaha 51.661  9 of  9 2.433 .158
 15 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 52.843  5 of  8 3.615 1.182
 16 46 Hugh MCKAY / Bulk Nutrients Yamaha Race Team Yamaha 53.066  7 of  9 3.838 .223
 17 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR Yamaha 53.558  8 of  8 4.330 .492

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 16/11/19 Started at: 15:25:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 22C Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 15:40

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9
1 Jay WILSON 51.679 50.164 50.602 58.762 49.862 1:10.922 50.106 1:04.244 50.352
3 Chris BLOSE 1:06.873 52.343 50.601 50.464 1:03.828 51.822 49.613 1:10.360 50.468
7 Connor TIERNEY 54.195 54.526 52.378 52.751 51.838 1:12.651 1:03.776 51.146 1:18.573
14 Geran STAPLETON 1:09.526 54.339 54.071 1:06.873 52.843 52.901 53.058 1:11.473
18 Aaron TANTI 53.417 52.968 51.550 50.920 53.857 49.971 1:04.320 50.655 56.988
19 Bradley TAFT 49.688 51.380 50.309 1:18.298 55.675 1:03.274 49.985 1:11.303 49.725
22 Rhys BUDD 52.564 51.584 58.491 51.841 1:17.729 50.716 1:07.386 51.013 52.296
35 Ricky LATIMER 1:14.172 56.019 1:06.502 55.868 55.272 54.007 1:02.674 53.558
38 Morgan FOGARTY 57.400 57.049 51.598 52.577 1:09.255 52.183 51.503 52.174 1:04.639
46 Hugh MCKAY 1:03.355 58.299 58.794 54.652 53.886 1:03.171 53.066 53.241 53.932
64 Dylan WILLS 1:29.044 52.392 1:11.622 50.695 58.800 50.517 1:16.027 52.487
66 Mitchell OLDENBURG 47.466 50.294 49.397 1:10.033 49.228 49.251 56.110 1:04.763 1:19.631
71 Joshua OSBY 48.417 51.617 50.121 1:13.275 53.438 53.074 49.835 59.578 49.484
72 Regan DUFFY 1:08.217 52.187 51.874 53.512 54.336 59.685 56.921 1:04.240 51.419
96 Kyle WEBSTER 1:31.406 51.877 51.231 1:00.627 50.589 53.609 49.297 1:18.314
457 Darian SANAYEI 1:02.460 53.674 1:09.642 51.477 1:07.893 1:09.459 52.073 1:16.771
754 Jayce COSFORD 54.801 57.486 52.575 53.083 55.090 52.137 58.788 1:22.952 51.661

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 16/11/19 Started at: 15:25:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 22C Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 15:40

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
1  Jay WILSON  (6th) 9 43.033 35.540 1:18.573

1 25.774 25.905 51.679
2 27.257 22.907 50.164 14  Geran STAPLETON  (15th)
3 27.585 23.017 50.602 1 39.070 30.456 1:09.526
4 30.395 28.367 58.762 2 29.419 24.920 54.339
5 26.984 22.878 49.862 3 29.540 24.531 54.071
6 42.684 28.238 1:10.922 4 39.102 27.771 1:06.873
7 27.303 22.803 50.106 5 28.867 23.976 52.843
8 35.034 29.210 1:04.244 6 28.759 24.142 52.901
9 27.313 23.039 50.352 7 28.821 24.237 53.058

8 45.267 26.206 1:11.473
3  Chris BLOSE  (4th)

1 36.627 30.246 1:06.873 18  Aaron TANTI  (7th)
2 26.779 25.564 52.343 1 27.634 25.783 53.417
3 26.972 23.629 50.601 2 27.209 25.759 52.968
4 27.189 23.275 50.464 3 27.898 23.652 51.550
5 33.374 30.454 1:03.828 4 27.463 23.457 50.920
6 26.442 25.380 51.822 5 27.276 26.581 53.857
7 26.747 22.866 49.613 6 26.587 23.384 49.971
8 38.534 31.826 1:10.360 7 35.105 29.215 1:04.320
9 26.983 23.485 50.468 8 26.998 23.657 50.655

9 30.495 26.493 56.988
7  Connor TIERNEY  (10th)

1 28.239 25.956 54.195 19  Bradley TAFT  (5th)
2 29.499 25.027 54.526 1 25.637 24.051 49.688
3 28.675 23.703 52.378 2 28.270 23.110 51.380
4 28.346 24.405 52.751 3 27.710 22.599 50.309
5 28.374 23.464 51.838 4 46.645 31.653 1:18.298
6 48.748 23.903 1:12.651 5 28.160 27.515 55.675
7 39.070 24.706 1:03.776 6 36.248 27.026 1:03.274
8 27.704 23.442 51.146 7 27.070 22.915 49.985
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PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 16/11/19 Started at: 15:25:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 22C Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 15:40

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
8 43.738 27.565 1:11.303 7 27.971 23.532 51.503
9 26.940 22.785 49.725 8 28.314 23.860 52.174

9 39.850 24.789 1:04.639
22  Rhys BUDD  (9th)

1 26.579 25.985 52.564 46  Hugh MCKAY  (16th)
2 28.328 23.256 51.584 1 33.760 29.595 1:03.355
3 34.654 23.837 58.491 2 29.103 29.196 58.299
4 28.261 23.580 51.841 3 29.506 29.288 58.794
5 45.022 32.707 1:17.729 4 28.753 25.899 54.652
6 27.793 22.923 50.716 5 28.574 25.312 53.886
7 34.876 32.510 1:07.386 6 29.674 33.497 1:03.171
8 27.818 23.195 51.013 7 28.866 24.200 53.066
9 28.989 23.307 52.296 8 28.683 24.558 53.241

9 28.804 25.128 53.932
35  Ricky LATIMER  (17th)

1 44.764 29.408 1:14.172 64  Dylan WILLS  (8th)
2 30.050 25.969 56.019 1 1:02.601 26.443 1:29.044
3 29.871 36.631 1:06.502 2 28.760 23.632 52.392
4 30.331 25.537 55.868 3 39.385 32.237 1:11.622
5 30.149 25.123 55.272 4 27.666 23.029 50.695
6 29.740 24.267 54.007 5 28.715 30.085 58.800
7 31.015 31.659 1:02.674 6 27.551 22.966 50.517
8 29.425 24.133 53.558 7 45.725 30.302 1:16.027

8 27.622 24.865 52.487
38  Morgan FOGARTY  (13th)

1 28.260 29.140 57.400 66  Mitchell OLDENBURG  (1st)
2 31.304 25.745 57.049 1 23.673 23.793 47.466
3 27.958 23.640 51.598 2 27.282 23.012 50.294
4 28.659 23.918 52.577 3 26.535 22.862 49.397
5 40.251 29.004 1:09.255 4 37.479 32.554 1:10.033
6 27.887 24.296 52.183 5 26.329 22.899 49.228
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Date: 16/11/19 Started at: 15:25:33
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Track: Good Printed at: 15:40

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
6 26.341 22.910 49.251 3 27.292 23.939 51.231
7 30.029 26.081 56.110 4 28.537 32.090 1:00.627
8 26.675 38.088 1:04.763 5 27.140 23.449 50.589
9 39.899 39.732 1:19.631 6 28.786 24.823 53.609

7 26.534 22.763 49.297
71  Joshua OSBY  (3rd) 8 42.386 35.928 1:18.314

1 24.674 23.743 48.417
2 28.369 23.248 51.617 457  Darian SANAYEI  (12th)
3 27.535 22.586 50.121 1 32.014 30.446 1:02.460
4 43.383 29.892 1:13.275 2 29.652 24.022 53.674
5 27.338 26.100 53.438 3 40.476 29.166 1:09.642
6 29.175 23.899 53.074 4 28.194 23.283 51.477
7 27.353 22.482 49.835 5 42.629 25.264 1:07.893
8 36.407 23.171 59.578 6 34.444 35.015 1:09.459
9 27.166 22.318 49.484 7 28.333 23.740 52.073

8 44.744 32.027 1:16.771
72  Regan DUFFY  (11th)

1 42.352 25.865 1:08.217 754  Jayce COSFORD  (14th)
2 28.616 23.571 52.187 1 26.708 28.093 54.801
3 28.442 23.432 51.874 2 31.711 25.775 57.486
4 29.569 23.943 53.512 3 27.980 24.595 52.575
5 29.061 25.275 54.336 4 29.042 24.041 53.083
6 32.449 27.236 59.685 5 30.580 24.510 55.090
7 29.725 27.196 56.921 6 28.152 23.985 52.137
8 34.975 29.265 1:04.240 7 30.710 28.078 58.788
9 28.333 23.086 51.419 8 57.050 25.902 1:22.952

9 28.014 23.647 51.661
96  Kyle WEBSTER  (2nd)

1 42.533 48.873 1:31.406
2 28.481 23.396 51.877

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 16/11/19 Started at: 15:25:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 22C Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 15:40

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:37.760 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG Honda 50.294 2
1:41.843 1 Jay WILSON Yamaha 50.164 2
2:27.157 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG Honda 49.397 3
4:26.418 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG Honda 49.228 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 16/11/19 Started at: 15:25:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 22C Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 15:40

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 M. OLDENBURG 26.329 J. OSBY 22.318 M. OLDENBU 49.191 49.228
2 C. BLOSE 26.442 B. TAFT 22.599 K. WEBSTER 49.297 49.297
3 K. WEBSTER 26.534 K. WEBSTER 22.763 C. BLOSE 49.308 49.613
4 A. TANTI 26.587 J. WILSON 22.803 J. OSBY 49.484 49.484
5 B. TAFT 26.940 M. OLDENBURG 22.862 B. TAFT 49.539 49.725
6 J. WILSON 26.984 C. BLOSE 22.866 J. WILSON 49.787 49.862
7 J. OSBY 27.166 R. BUDD 22.923 A. TANTI 49.971 49.971
8 D. WILLS 27.551 D. WILLS 22.966 D. WILLS 50.517 50.517
9 C. TIERNEY 27.704 R. DUFFY 23.086 R. BUDD 50.716 50.716
10 R. BUDD 27.793 D. SANAYEI 23.283 C. TIERNEY 51.146 51.146
11 M. FOGARTY 27.887 A. TANTI 23.384 R. DUFFY 51.419 51.419
12 J. COSFORD 27.980 C. TIERNEY 23.442 M. FOGARTY 51.419 51.503
13 D. SANAYEI 28.194 M. FOGARTY 23.532 D. SANAYEI 51.477 51.477
14 R. DUFFY 28.333 J. COSFORD 23.647 J. COSFORD 51.627 51.661
15 H. MCKAY 28.574 G. STAPLETON 23.976 G. STAPLETO 52.735 52.843
16 G. STAPLETON 28.759 R. LATIMER 24.133 H. MCKAY 52.774 53.066
17 R. LATIMER 29.425 H. MCKAY 24.200 R. LATIMER 53.558 53.558

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SX 2
Heat 1

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 16/11/19 Started at: 15:25:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 22C Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 15:40

Pos No Name Time  
1 96 Kyle WEBSTER 49.297
2 3 Chris BLOSE 49.613
3 1 Jay WILSON 49.862
4 64 Dylan WILLS 50.517
5 7 Connor TIERNEY 51.146
6 457 Darian SANAYEI 51.477
7 754 Jayce COSFORD 51.661
8 46 Hugh MCKAY 53.066
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SX 2
Heat 2

PROVISIONAL GRID PICK
Date: 16/11/19 Started at: 15:25:33
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 22C Starters: 17
Track: Good Printed at: 15:40

Pos No Name Time  
1 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG 49.228
2 71 Joshua OSBY 49.484
3 19 Bradley TAFT 49.725
4 18 Aaron TANTI 49.971
5 22 Rhys BUDD 50.716
6 72 Regan DUFFY 51.419
7 38 Morgan FOGARTY 51.503
8 14 Geran STAPLETON 52.843
9 35 Ricky LATIMER 53.558


